ENDER DER 15 NICO	6-29-98 Percos	07	∥ '⊩13-1	998	IL C. DERT. OF COMPLETE	
1-31-92	2 JUN 2 9 200 G			in in the se	Patent & Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Co	mmissioner of Patents and Trade:	16	20761 4		documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of con	veying party(ies):				receiving party(ies):	
Michael L. Sute	er		ļ.	FMC Corporat		
D. Scott Jackso	on	Ad	dress:	Citrus Syste	ms. Fairway Avenue, Box 1708	
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(les) attached () Yes (X) No	,	Lakeland. Fl	orida 33802	
3. Nature of Co	onveyance:		!			
	(X) Assignment		; , ()	Merger		
	() Security Agreem	ment	· ()	Change of Nam	ne	
	() Other			-	_	
	Execution Date:J	une 16.	1998		_	
Additional name(s) a	and address(s) attached? ()Yes		:		_	
If this document	n number(s) or patent number is being filed touether with a near application No.(s) 09/087,642		I	ecution date of the	ne application is: <u>July 3, 1996</u>	
	Additional	l numbers at	: tached? ()Yes (X)No		
	ress of party to whom ce concerning document iled:			otal number o	f applications volved: [1]	
Name: Rich	ard K. Warther. Esquire	7.	Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.4	11)\$ 40.00	
Internal Add	ress: Allen. Dver.		[X] Enc	losed		
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.			[] Authorized to be charged to			
Street Addre	ss: 255 S. Orange Ave.			deposit acc	ount.	
	P.O. Box 3791	8.	Deposit	Account Number	r:	
City:	Orlando		01-0484			
/06/1998 DTHOMAS 00 State: <u>Flo</u> FC:581	000042 09087642 Orida Zip: 32802 40.00 0P				ion and/or fee is required, e for claims is required.	
	DO N	OT USE	THIS S	BPACE		
				\		
	and signature. of my knowledge and	belief	, the	føregoing i	information is true and	
	any attached copy is					
				_		
ichard K. Wa					June 24, 1998	
ame of Perso	on Signing	Ï.	Sigr	ature	Date	
otal number	of pages including of	over sl	heet, a	ttachments	and document: [4]	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MICHAEL L. SUTER of Spring Hill, Florida, and D. SCOTT JACKSON of Brandon, Florida; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in JUICE EXTRACTOR WITH ALIGNMENT BEARING, for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on May 29, 1998, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and assigned Serial No. 09/087,642; and

WHEREAS, FMC CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said ASSIGNORS are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon

by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

TH WITHHOO WIN	
and seal this 1677 day of	, 1998.
-	
	Muha Lut
	MICHAEL L. SUTER
State of Florida :	
County of Polk :	
On this _/6	day of
before me personally appeared	the above-named ASSIGNOR, MICHAEL
L. SUTER, to me personally kn	nown/provided identification
() as the individual who executed
the foregoing assignment, and	who acknowledged to me that he/she
	own free will for the purposes
therein set forth.	
	/
	Maureen lett
	Notary Public
SEAL	My commission expires:
	Mauroen E. Fott
	Notary Public, State of Florida Commission No. CC 662203
	Ports My Commission Exp. 177/09/2001
	(6) 1-000-3-MUTARY - Fis. Malmy Service & Bonding Co. S Verification

2

and seal this
D. SCOTT JACKSON Jackson
State of Florida : State
() as the individual who executed
the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she
executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
therein set forth.
Notary Public Notary Public My commission expires: Matroen E. Fet Commission No. CC 662203 Op no My Commission Exp. 07/09/2001 1.4003-NOTARY - Pa. Notary Service & Booding Co. Service Commission Commissi

3